
 
 
FAMIS Steering Committee 
2011/2012 
 
 

Member Position District Term 
Ends 

e-mail Desk Cell 

Dillard, Doug Chairman Escambia 2012 ddillard@escambia.k12.fl.us 850.469.6222 850.777.6475 
Lesnek, David Vice Chairman Manatee 2012 lesnekd@manateeschools.net 941.708.8770 

x2128 
813.541.6287 

Goines, James Treasurer PAEC Annual goinesj@paec.org  850.638.6320 850.527.4419 
Garcia, Candy Secretary NEFEC 2012 garciac@nefec.org  386.329.3894 386.916.0290 
Patrou, Bruce Past Chairman St. Johns 2012 patroub@stjohns.k12.fl.us  904.547.3920 904.669.6192 
       
Dunn, Jim Member St. Lucie 2012 dunnj@stlucie.k12.fl.us  772.429.7561 772.201.2689 
Nimmons, Bill Member Leon 2012 nimmonsw@leonschools.net 850.487.7529 850.631.1429 
Smith, David Member Bay 2012 tech@bay,k12.fl.us  850.872.4291 850.866.6655 
Cheatham, Russell Member Brevard 2012 Cheatham.Russell@Brevardschools.org   
       
Gomez, Gilbert  Member Dade 2013 ggomez@dadeschools.net  305.995.3781  
Hendrick, Carl Member Clay 2013 cdhendrick@mail.clay.k12.fl.us    
Laneau, Rick Member Hillsborough 2013 rick.laneau@sdhc.k12.fl.us  813.272.4230 727.381.2412 
Taylor, Randy Member Marion 2013 Randy.Taylor@marion.k12.fl.us   
       
Dukes, Lavan Ex-Officio DOE Annual lavan.dukes@fldoe.org    
Stokes, David Ex-Officio DOE Annual David.Stokes@fldoe.org    
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2012/2013 
 

Member Position District Term 
Ends 

e-mail Desk Cell 

Lesnek, David Chairman Manatee 2013 lesnekd@manateeschools.net 941.708.8770 
x2128 

813.541.6287 

vacant Vice-Chair  2013    
Goines, James Treasurer PAEC Annual goinesj@paec.org  850.638.6320 850.527.4419 
Garcia, Candy  Secretary NEFEC 2013 garciac@nefec.org  386.329.3894 386.916.0290 
Dillard, Doug Past-Chair Escambia 2013 ddillard@escambia.k12.fl.us 850.469.6222 850.777.6475 
       
Gomez, Gilbert  Member Dade 2013 ggomez@dadeschools.net  305.995.3781  
Hendrick, Carl Member Clay 2013 cdhendrick@mail.clay.k12.fl.us    
Laneau, Rick Member Hillsborough 2013 rick.laneau@sdhc.k12.fl.us  813.272.4230 727.381.2412 
Taylor, Randy Member Marion 2013 Randy.Taylor@marion.k12.fl.us   
       
Dunn, Jim Member St. Lucie 2014 dunnj@stlucie.k12.fl.us  772.429.7561 772.201.2689 
Smith, David Member Bay 2012 tech@bay,k12.fl.us  850.872.4291 850.866.6655 
Patrou, Bruce Member St. Johns 2012 patroub@stjohns.k12.fl.us  904.547.3920 904.669.6192 
vacant   2014    
       
Dukes, Lavan Ex-Officio DOE Annual lavan.dukes@fldoe.org    
Stokes, David Ex-Officio DOE Annual David.Stokes@fldoe.org    
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